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For additional information about Missouri Division of Workforce Development services, contact a Missouri 
Career Center near you. Locations and additional information are available at jobs.mo.gov or 1-888-728-JOBS 
(5627). Missouri Division of Workforce Development is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary 
aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Missouri TTY users can call (800) 
735-2966 or dial 7-1-1.
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guarantees, warranties, or assurances of any kind, express or implied, with respect to such information, including any information on linked sites and including, but not limited 
to, accuracy of the information or its completeness, timeliness, usefulness, adequacy, continued availability, or ownership.  This product is copyrighted by the institution that 
created it.  Internal use by an organization and/or personal use by an individual for non-commercial purposes is permissible.  All other uses require the prior authorization of 
the copyright owner.

On-the-Job Training can help your business save on training 
costs while preparing your new hires to be successful.  
On-the-Job Training provides:

Contact your local Coordinator for a consultation and let us save 
you time and money with On-the-Job Training!

• COST SAVINGS
50 percent reimbursement of On-the-Job Training 
worker wages for up to 1,040 hours

• SKILLED WORKERS
Proven work ethic with valuable skills from previous 
employment, training and education

• CONVENIENCE
Ongoing guidance and support from our professional 
staff and we do the paperwork!

ON-THE-JOB TRAINING
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MISSOURI JOB CENTER ON-THE-JOB TRAINING COORDINATORS

Southeast 
Karl Karleskint 
573-518-2431 
karl@job4you.org@ded.mo.gov

Southwest 
Jeri Phillips 
417-629-3000 
jeri.phillips@ded.mo.gov

Northwest 
Laura Brewer 
816-236-9740 
laura@mo-kan.org

South Central 1 
Steve McCann 
417-293-8653 
smccann@scwib.org

Ozark 
Billy Schroeder 
417-841-3354 
wschroeder@springfieldmo.gov

Kansas City 
Deborah Napoli  
816-471-2330 x1315 
dnapoli@feckc.org

Jefferson/Franklin 
Eric Kappel	  
636-287-8909 x252
ekappel@mersgoodwill.org

Central Region 
Alex Stanley  
573-216-8004 
alex.stanley@cwib.us 

Northeast 
Martin Kocher 
573-248-2520 x226 
martin.kocher@ded.mo.gov

St. Louis City 
Amy Lesmeister 
314-657-3573 
alesmeister@stlworks.com

West Central 
Annette Smith 
660-530-5627 
annsmith@aoinc.org

St. Charles 
Vicki Swartzenberg 
636-255-6060 x5250 
vswartzenberg@stchas.edu

St. Louis County 
Janet Jimenez 
314-679-3520 
janet.jimenez@ded.mo.gov

East Jackson 
Lisa Paddock 
816-447-1437 
lpaddock@feckc.org

South Central 2 
Diana Jenkins 
573-840-9595 
diana.jenkins@rescare.com

Contact your local OJT coordinator for a consultation and 
to get started with On-the-Job Training


